COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

2012 INTERCARRIER COMPENSATION)	
AMENDMENT BETWEEN TDS)	CASE NO.
TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION AND)	2012-00343
T-MOBILE USA, INC.)	

ORDER

On July 13, 2012, TDS Telecommunications Corporation, on behalf of its subsidiaries Leslie County Telephone Company, Lewisport Telephone Company and Salem Telephone Company (collectively "TDS Telecom"), filed with the Commission a proposed amendment to the interconnection agreement between TDS Telecom and T-Mobile USA, Inc.¹ The amendment was negotiated pursuant to 47 U.S.C. §§ 251 and 252.

The Commission has reviewed the amendment and finds that no portion of the agreement discriminates against a telecommunications carrier not a party to the agreement. The Commission also finds that implementation of this amendment is consistent with the public interest, convenience and necessity.

The Commission, having been otherwise sufficiently advised, HEREBY ORDERS that the proposed amendment is effective as of the date of this Order.

¹ T-Mobile USA, Inc. enters into the amendment on behalf of two affiliates: Powertel/Memphis, Inc. and T-Mobile Central, LLC.

By the Commission

ENTERED

M

JUL 3 0 2012

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ALLE

Executive Director

Jeni White Carrier Relations TDS Telecom 10025 Investment Dr., Ste 200 Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37932